VASHU BHAGNANI INDUSTRIES LIMITED

(Formerly known as Pooja Entertainment and Films Limited)

Date: 29th August, 2024

To, The Manager (Listing) BSE Limited P.J. Towers, Dalal Street Mumbai – 400 001

Scrip ID: POOJAENT Scrip Code: 532011 ISIN: INE147C01017

Sub: Press Release

Dear Sir/Madam,

With reference to the captioned subject, please find enclosed herewith the press release by the Company titled ""Blockbuster Magic Returns: 'Rehnaa Hai Terre Dil Mein' Re-Released for a New Generation!".

The above information will also be made available on the Company's website.

You are requested to take the same on the record.

Thanking You,

Yours Sincerely,

For Vashu Bhagnani Industries Limited (Formerly known as Pooja Entertainment and Films Limited)

Shweta Ramesh Soni Company Secretary& Compliance Officer Membership No: A65292

Encl: as above.

Website: poojaentertainmentandfilms.com

VASHU BHAGNANI INDUSTRIES LIMITED

(Formerly known as Pooja Entertainment and Films Limited)

"Blockbuster Magic Returns: 'Rehnaa Hai Terre Dil Mein' Re-Released for a New Generation!"

August 29, 2024

Get ready to relive the magic of one of Bollywood's most beloved romantic dramas! In an exciting announcement, the iconic film **'Rehnaa Hai Terre Dil Mein'** is making a spectacular return to theatres, giving both long-time fans and new audiences the chance to experience this cinematic gem on the big screen once again.

Originally released in October, 2001, 'Rehnaa Hai Terre Dil Mein' quickly captivated hearts with its enchanting storyline, memorable music, and standout performances by R. Madhavan, Dia Mirza and Saif Ali Khan. Known for its touching narrative and unforgettable soundtrack, the film became an instant classic, and its timeless appeal continues to resonate with audiences today.

This special re-release is set to bring a fresh wave of excitement as the film returns with restored visuals and enhanced sound quality, promising an immersive experience that pays homage to its original glory while introducing it to a new generation of moviegoers. Fans can expect to enjoy the heartwarming romance and drama in a way that honours the film's original charm.

On the re-release of this film, the Film's Producer, Mr. vashu Bhagnani states that - "We are thrilled to bring 'Rehnaa Hai Terre Dil Mein' back to theaters. It's a film that holds a special place in the hearts of many, and we're excited to offer both nostalgic fans and new viewers the opportunity to experience it in its full cinematic splendor,".

The re-release of 'Rehnaa Hai Terre Dil Mein' is scheduled to hit theatres starting from 30th August, 2024.

Website: poojaentertainmentandfilms.com